## OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE, FARIDKOT

The Judicial Magistrates posted in Faridkot Sessions Division shall attend to and perform the duty work during the month of June, 2024 as under:

Sr. No.	Name of the Officer	Designation	Duty Period	
			From	То
		FARIDKOT		
1.	Sh. Lavdeep Hundal	Chief Judicial Magistrate	01-06-2024	01-06-2024
2.	Ms. Chandan	Judicial Magistrate 1st Class	02-06-2024	08-06-2024
3.	Sh. Shinku Kumar	Judicial Magistrate 1 <sup>st</sup> Class	09-06-2024	14-06-2024
4.	Ms Monika Lamba	Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate	15-06-2024	15-06-2024
5.	Ms.Damandeep Kamal Heera	Judicial Magistrate 1st Class	16-06-2024	30-06-2024
		JAITU	· · _ · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1.	Ms. Shampy Chaudhary	Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate	10.06.2024	15.06.2024

If the Duty Magistrate is out of the Court in connection with any inquest report or dying declaration etc., on a working day, in such an eventuality, the urgent duty work in his/her absence shall be performed by the next Duty Magistrate.

In case any Duty Magistrate intends to proceed on leave during his/her duty period, he/she shall ensure an alternative arrangement for performance of the duty at his/her own level and shall obtain consent of the other Magistrate to perform the duty in his/her absence in writing and shall also be responsible to intimate the undersigned and Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Faridkot in this regard before proceeding on leave.

Note: 1. The urgent Duty work of the Sub Division, Jaitu during the period i.e. 16.06.2024 to 30.06.2024 will be performed by the Duty Magistrate, Faridkot.

2. As Learned. SDJM, Jaitu has applied for Special Casual Leave in lieu of Joining time from 03.06.2024 to 08.06.2024 with Station leave from 01.06.2024 morning till 10.06.2024 morning, vide letter No. 423 dated 27.05.2024. So, the Duty work at Sub Divn. Jaitu during this period shall be performed by Duty Magistrate, Faridkot.

30 5 202

Lavdeep Hundal Chief Judicial Magistrate, Faridkot.

Endst. No.659 Dated 31

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

1. Learned District and Sessions Judge, Faridkot.

- 2. All the Judicial Magistrates posted in Faridkot Sessions Division.
- 3. The Senior Superintendent of Police, Faridkot.
- 4. The District Attorney, Faridkot.
- 5. The President, District Bar Association, Faridkot.
- 6. The President, Bar Association, Jaitu.
- 7. The in charge, Computer Branch, Judicial Courts, Faridkot.

8. The in charge, Control Room, Faridkot Police, for circulation in all the police stations.

avdeep Hundal